ROCHESTER	Rochester Hi		000 Rochester Hills Dr ochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600
HILLS	Master	V	Home Page: vww.rochesterhills.org
	File Number: 2020	-0420	
File ID:	2020-0420 Type: Purchase	Status:	To Council
Version:	1 Reference: 2020-042	0 Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting
		File Created Date :	10/26/2020
File Name:	Request for Purchase Authorization - John Deere Equipment	Final Action:	
	Request for Purchase Authorization - FLEET: Purchase Authorization for one (1) new John Deere 544L Wheel Loader in the amount of \$172,773.89, one (1) new John Deere 410L Backhoe Loader in the amount of \$118,875.64 and one (1) new John Deere 310SL Backhoe Loader in the amount of \$100,686.23 for a total not-to-exceed purchase price of \$392,335.76; AIS Construction Equipment Corporation, New Hudson, MI		
Notes:			
Sponsors:		Enactment Date:	
Attachments:	11162020 Agenda Summary.pdf, JD 310SL Backh Loader.pdf, JD 410L Backhoe Loader.pdf, JD 544L Wheel Loader.pdf	oe Enactment Number:	
Contact:		Hearing Date:	
Drafter:		Effective Date:	
Related Files: listory of Legis	itive File		
Ver- Acting Body: sion:	Date: Action: Se	nt To: Due Date:	Return Result: Date:

Text of Legislative File 2020-0420

Title

Request for Purchase Authorization - FLEET: Purchase Authorization for one (1) new John Deere 544L Wheel Loader in the amount of \$172,773.89, one (1) new John Deere 410L Backhoe Loader in the amount of \$118,875.64 and one (1) new John Deere 310SL Backhoe Loader in the amount of \$100,686.23 for a total not-to-exceed purchase price of \$392,335.76; AIS Construction Equipment Corporation, New Hudson, MI

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes the purchase of one (1) new John Deere 544L Wheel Loader in the amount of \$172,773.89, one (1) new John Deere 410L Backhoe Loader in the amount of \$118,875.64 and one (1) new John Deere 310SL Backhoe Loader in the amount of \$100,686.23 for a total not-to-exceed purchase price of \$392,335.76 to AIS Construction Equipment Corporation, New Hudson, Michigan.